SUSHILA JAGDISH KAPADIA

1301,13th Floor, Loadha Costeria,24 Nepean Sea Rd, Laxmidas Jagmohandas Marg, Mukesh Chowk, Mumbai- 400006

27th October, 2017

To, **BSE Limited** Department of Corporate Services P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref:	Script Code	: 507645
	Script ID	: POLSON

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, we wish to inform you that we, Sushila Jagdish Kapadia and Mr. Amol Jagdish Kapadia belonging to Promoter & Promoter Group of Polson Limited ("the Company") have sold 8,194 (6.82%) Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to Offer for Sale (OFS) on 25th and 26th October, 2017. Below are the details:

Sr. No.	Name of Seller	No. of Shares sold through OFS	%
1.	Sushila Jagdish Kapadia	4,097	3.41
2.	Amol Jagdish Kapadia	4,097	3.41
	Total	8,194	6.82

The total holding of the Promoter/ Promoter Group in the Company before this OFS is 81.82%. The total holding of the Promoter/ Promoter Group after this OFS shall be 74.99%.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely

lita I. Rapadia

Sushila Jagdish Kapadia

Encl: as above

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

DOLSON LIM	,		
	•		
 Wirs: Sushia Jagdish Kapadia Other PACs 			
Yes			
BSE Limited			
Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
9,677	8.06%	8.06%	
12,152	10.13%	10.13%	
76,356	63.63%	63.63%	
Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
N.A	N.A.	N.A.	
98,185	81.82%	81.82%	
4,097	3.41%	3.41%	
4,097	3.41%	3.41%	
Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
	1. Mr. Amol 2. Mrs. Sushi 3. Other PAC Yes BSE Limited Number 9,677 12,152 76,356 Nil Nil Nil	2. Mrs. Sushila Jagdish Kapadia 3. Other PACs Yes BSE Limited Number % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable 9,677 8.06% 12,152 10.13% 76,356 63.63% Nil N.A. Nil N.A. 98,185 81.82% 4,097 3.41% Nil N.A. Nil N.A. Nil N.A.	

	shares carrying voting rights in the TC			1
	(specify holding in each category)			
	acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
u)	acquirer	1411	N.A.	N.A.
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	8,194	6.82%	6.82%
	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:	0,121	0.02 /0	0.02 /0
a)		5 590	4.65%	4.65%
	1. Mr. Amol Jagdish Kapadia	5,580		
	2. Mrs. Sushila Jagdish Kapadia	8,055	6.71%	6.71%
	3. Other PACs	76,356	63.63%	63.63%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
	(specify holding in each category) after			
	acquisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	89,991	74.99%	74.99%
6.	Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Pursuant to Offe	r for Sale (OFS)	
	off-market / public issue / rights issue			
	/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	25 th October, 2017 and 26 th October, 2017		
	date of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
	shares, whichever is applicable			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 60,00,000 consisting of 1,20,000 Equity Shares		
	the TC before the said acquisition/sale	of Rs. 50/- each.		
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 60,00,000 consisting of 1,20,000 Equity Shares		
	TC after the said acquisition/sale	of Rs. 50/- each.		
		Rs. 60,00,000 consisting of 1,20,000 Equity Shares		
10	. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 60,00,000 cc	onsisting of 1,20,0	00 Equity Shares

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Justila I. Rapadia

Sushila Jagdish Kapadia (For myself and on behalf of Mr. Amol Jagdish Kapadia) Date : 27th October, 2017 Place : Mumbai